Company Law Tribunal (11 NCLT11 ), Ahmedabad Bench, vide its order dated 
January 22, 2026 (11Order11 ). 

In view of the above the Board of Directors of the Company, by way of circular 
resolution passed today i.e. February 19, 2026, and in consideration of the 
amalgamation, has issued and allotted 12,80,500 (Twelve Lakhs Eighty Thousand 
Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value INR 2/- each to the equity 
shareholders of DTCPL, in proportion to their respective shareholding in DTCPL, 
and 5,24,59,860 (Five Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty) fully paid-up equity shares of face value INR 2/- each to the equity 
shareholders of SBPL, in proportion to their respective shareholding in SBPL, 
pursuant to the amalgamation of DTCPL and SBPL into DCW Limited under the 
Scheme. '-Nl l' 

HEAD OFFICE :